

MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL Spring Branch Independent School District

Principal William Lakin

Memorial Lady Mustang Basketball Make-A-Thon

Dear Family, Friends, and Mustang Fans:

The 2012 – 2013 basketball season is upon us --- and our coaches, players and Lady Mustang supporters are all very excited about the possibilities for our teams this season. We would like for you to be a part of the success we are aiming to achieve!

As we have done in the past, the Lady Mustang Basketball Program must raise money to help fund our teams' tournament trips --- for meals and transportation for various local and out-of-town tournaments, as well as hotel accommodations for a Varsity tournament in Midland --- and for various equipment, teaching tools, and supplies to improve our program. Due to the expense of these items and opportunities, we are asking for your support. We would like to invite everyone out to be a part of the action at our Make-A-Thon on Friday, October 26th, at 2:00 PM for Varsity/JV and 3:30 PM for Freshmen, in our gymnasiums.

There are two ways individuals may donate to our program:

<u>1st: Player Pledges</u>: Each player will shoot 100 free throws, and we will record how many she makes. In advance, each player will have obtained pledges from family and friends and each pledged amount will be multiplied by the number of free throws made. For example: if a player gets 2 pledges, one of \$5 per shot and one for \$1 per shot, and they make 70 free throws, then the \$5 sponsor would donate \$350.00 and the \$1 sponsor would donate \$70.00, for a total of \$420.00 to the Lady Mustang Basketball Program raised by that particular player.

<u>2nd: Straight Donation</u>: You can take all the guesswork out of it and donate any amount of money you choose to the Program. The amount will not be determined by the number of free throws made.

Deadline for pledges is October 26th immediately prior to the Make-A-Thon.

With your help and the hard work of these young women, we can make our tournament travels --- and the entire 2012 – 2013 basketball season --- outstanding memories that these athletes will treasure for a lifetime. Thank you for your support, and we look forward to seeing you in the stands often!

Sincerely,

Coach Larry

Memorial Lady Mustang Basketball Make-A-Thon

Pledge Form

Name of person(s) pledging or donating:	
Donor's Phone Number:	Email:
Player's Name:	
Donation Amount:	
Option 1: Player Pledge: \$	/ shot X shots made = \$
Option 2: Straight donation amount	:: \$

Please make <u>checks payable to "Memorial High School"</u>. The funds will be placed in the MHS Girls' Basketball Activity Account, administered as a school account and subject to required approvals of members of the Coaching Staff, Administration, and others.

Thanks for supporting MHS Lady Mustang Basketball!